

Agenda Report

February 6, 2012

TO:

Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM:

Department of Public Works

SUBJECT:

APPROVAL OF FINAL TRACT MAP NO. 063103, BEING A

SUBDIVISION TO CONSOLIDATE 20 LAND LOTS INTO 19 LAND LOTS, AND CREATION OF 270 AIR PARCELS, AT AMBASSADOR

WEST - 300 WEST GREEN STREET

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council:

- 1. Find that sufficient environmental review was conducted for the Ambassador West Project, with its Final Environmental Impact Report adopted by the City Council on April 2, 2007, and that there are no changed circumstances or new information which would require additional environmental review;
- 2. Adopt a resolution to approve Final Tract Map No. 063103;
- 3. Accept the offer of easement dedications for water line purposes as shown on said map; and
- 4. Authorize the City Clerk to execute the Certificate on the map showing the City's approval of said map.

BACKGROUND:

Μ

The tentative map and Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) were reviewed and approved on April 2, 2007 by the City Council. Development at the project site has not occurred on the anticipated schedule due to financial challenges and change of ownership. The project has applied for and received several time extensions for its entitlements. The latest request of a six month time extension was approved by the City Council on January 30, 2012; and the resulting expiration date for the Ambassador West entitlements will be April 2, 2012.

AGENDA ITEM NO	-3-1
	AGENDA ITEM NO

Final Tract Map No. 063103 – Ambassador West - 300 West Green Street February 6, 2012 Page 2 of 4

The applicants propose to redevelop a 19.7-acre portion of the former Ambassador College campus in the block bounded by West Green Street, South St. John Avenue, West Del Mar Boulevard and South Orange Grove Boulevard. The proposal includes construction of 200 independent living units for seniors and 48 assisted living units in a six-story 450,000-square foot building; construction of 70 residential condominiums in two- and three-story buildings; intensification of existing apartment buildings and dormitories to provide 46 apartment units; conversion of historic buildings to educational, institutional, and office uses; and preservation of historic buildings, significant landscape features and open spaces.

The final map has been completed by the developer's engineer with notarized signatures by all pertinent owners and reviewed by the City's consultant. Said map is now ready for City Council approval prior to recordation in the Office of the County Recorder. The developer has complied with or provided surety for all the conditions of approval required by the City, including monumentation. Included among these conditional requirements are various proposed easements as shown on said map. These proposed easements of variable configurations are for water facilities purpose dedicated to the City or for common access purpose reserved for the Master Property Owner's Association. In addition, three public access easements dedicated to the City of Pasadena will be processed and recorded separately from the subject Tract Map.

As the development's full compliance with the City's Residential Impact Fee requirement, the developer will establish and convey a public garden (Garden) to the City by way of the Garden Easement Agreement. The Garden will consist of approximately 2.10 acres designated as the Great Lawn and Mayfair Stream as set forth in the Ambassador Gardens Preservation Plan, which was also approved on April 2, 2007 by the City Council. The Garden Easement Agreement will be executed under a separate document.

The project consisting of 270 units is subject to standards of the Inclusionary Housing Requirements, Chapter 17.42 of the PMC. The applicant has complied with this requirement by providing 41 inclusionary units. The project is not subject to the requirements of the Tenant Protection Ordinance – Pasadena Municipal Code (PMC) Chapter 9.75, because the development does not involve the displacement of tenant households.

COUNCIL POLICY CONSIDERATION:

The project is consistent with the West Gateway Specific Plan (WGSP) direction that the densest development shall be located on the north and east sides of the property. The project is in compliance with Objective 6 of the General Plan by promoting the preservation of historically and architecturally significant buildings and revitalization of traditional neighborhoods and commercial areas. In addition, the project is also in compliance with Guiding Principle 2 of the General Plan in the sense that changes will be harmonized to preserve Pasadena's historic character and environment.

Final Tract Map No. 063103 – Ambassador West - 300 West Green Street February 6, 2012 Page 3 of 4

ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS:

From August 30, 2006 to October 30, 2006, the Planning Department presented the project's Draft EIR to the Transportation Advisory, Design, Historic Preservation, and Planning Commissions for review and advisory comments. In accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, the Final Environmental Impact Report (FEIR) was prepared and distributed for public review on December 19, 2006. The FEIR included responses to all written and oral comments presented at five public meetings. During the EIR process, as impacts were discovered by the City's consultants, the applicants were diligent in revising their plans to reduce any potential environmental impacts, including the relocation of a historic garage/apartment and a historic water feature, and the increase of the clearance distance between the construction of ten condominium units on west Del Mar Boulevard and the historic Manor Del Mar.

The FEIR concluded that all potential impacts could be mitigated to a less than significant level with the exception of the following: Aesthetics (impacts on streetscape along Green Street and St. John Avenue); Air Quality (during portions of the construction period emissions would exceed AQMD thresholds); and Historic Resources (effects on the setting of the historic Ambassador Auditorium and Manor Del Mar, effects of attaching a new building to the historic Merritt Mansion, and effects of new construction in a National Register-eligible historic district called the West Del Mar Grouping). As a result, the Mitigation Monitoring Reporting Program (MMRP) was reviewed and adopted by City Council on April 2, 2007.

Final Tract Map No. 063103 – Ambassador West - 300 West Green Street February 6, 2012 Page 4 of 4

FISCAL IMPACT:

The developer has paid for all costs to prepare and process the subdivision documents. Approval of this action will generate additional revenue to the City in an amount to be determined at property sale in the form of property taxes.

Respectfully submitted,

SIOBHAN FOSTER

Director

Department of Public Works

Prepared by:

Richard K. Yee Principal Engineer

Richard KU

Approved by:

CON MICHAEL J. BECK

City Manager

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA APPROVING FINAL TRACT MAP NO. 063103, BEING A SUBDIVISION TO CONSOLIDATE 20 LAND LOTS INTO 19 LAND LOTS, AND CREATION OF 270 AIR PARCELS, AT AMBASSADOR WEST - 300 WEST GREEN STREET

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Pasadena approved the tentative map for Tract Map No. 063103 on April 2, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works of the City has determined that the developer of said tract has complied with or provided surety for all conditions of approval and other standards and requirements imposed by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena as follows:

- 1. That final map for Tract Map No. 063103, to consolidate 20 land lots into 19 land lots, and to create a 270-unit condominium project at Ambassador West 300 West Green Street, presented herewith, is approved:
- 2. Accept the offer of easement dedications for water line purposes as shown on said map; and
- 3. The City Clerk is authorized and directed to execute the Certificate on the map showing the City's approval of said map.

Adopted at the	meeting of the City Council on the	day of
, 2012, by the follow	ing vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	MARK JOMSKY City Clerk	

Frank/Rhemrev

Approved as

Assistant City Attorney

17 NUMBERED LOTS 2 LETTERED LOTS 20.669 Acres

TRACT NO. 063103

SHEET 1 OF 18 SHEETS

IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BEING A SUBDIMISION OF LOTS 1 TO 5 INCLUSIVE OF HULBET C. MERRIT TERRICE TRACT, IN BOOK 8 PAGE 141 OF MAPS; LOTS 1 TO 8 INCLISIVE OF G. ROSCOE
THOMAS SURDINSION, IN BOOK 15 PAGE 53 OF MISSELLAHEOUS RECORDS: A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2 AMD 3, LOTS 15 TO 20 INCLUSIVE, LOT 35 AND A PORTION OF
LOT 37 OF KORNIGHAM AND ARROULD'S SUBDIMISION IN BOOK 16 PAGE 20 OF MISCELLAHEOUS RECORDS: PORTIONS OF LOTS 74 TO 79 INCLUSIVE, OF DR. INCLUSIVE OF THE DR.
CONCAR HOME TRACT IN BOOK 14 PAGE 32 OF MISCELLAHEOUS RECORDS, PORTIONS OF LOTS 74 TO 79 INCLUSIVE, TO 79 IN

ADAMS-STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687 DATE OF SURVEY: MARCH, 2005

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

BY: R

OWNER'S STATEMENT WE RESET STATEMENT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF OR ARE INTERESTED IN THE LANDS INCLUDED WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN ON THIS MAP WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BRORDER LINES AND WE CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF SAID MAP AND SUBDIVISION.

WE HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE CITY OF PASADENA EASEMENTS FOR PUBLIC UTILITY AND WATER LINE PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON.

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT

ENGINEER S STATEMENT IN OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUESTED OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF DIP PASSAGEMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF DIP PASSAGEMENT OF THE SURVEY IN 13, 2008. I RESERVE STATE THAT THIS FAMIL MAP SUSSTAINITULY CONFORMS TO THE CONFORMANCE THAT THIS MAP CONSISTING OF 1 SEEDED OF LICENSEE OF THE SUB-CONSISTENCE OF 1 SEEDED OF LICENSEE OF THE CONFORMANCE AND THE MAP CONSISTING OF 1 SEEDED OF THE CONFORMANCE AND THE CONFORMANCE OF THE SURPLY TO BE RETRACED.

JAN A ADJUSTICE 21887
EXPRIEST: 9/30/11
TY EM 3-24-10



CITY ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

LIFEER CRITE THAT I HAVE EVANINED THIS MAP; THAT IT CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE TENTATINE MAP AND ALL APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF SUBDONISON OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PASCHIA PREVIOUS AT THE THE OF PAPROVIAL OF THE ETHATINE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPILED WITH; THAT I AM SAITSFIED THAT THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT WITH RESPECT TO CITY RECORDES, AND THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE SUBDONISION MAP ACT SECTION 66442 (a) (1) (2) AND (3) HAVE BEEN COMPILED WITH.

WARREN HSIAU AND ZOE ROU YUUN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS (OWNER'S)	DANIEL A. RIX. R.C.E. 38689 CITY ENGINEER, CITY OF PASADEVA LICENSE EXPRES: 0.3—31—2011 OATED
Br: De Railer	CITY CLERK CERTIFICATE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA, BY RESOLUTION NO. PASSED ON THEONY OF, 20APPROVED THE ATTICHED MAP AND ACCEPTED THE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS AND WATER LINE EASEMENTS AS DEDICATED.
ANDRE CHAVES AND ANN CHAVES, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP (OWNER'S)	MARK JOMSKY, CITY CLERK DATE CITY OF PASADEMA
Br: Juny lilly	
Br. Ann Chares	SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP, THAT IT COMPLIES WITH ALL PROMISIONS OF STATE LAW APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP, AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THAT THIS MAP IS TECHNOLLY CORRECT IN ALL RESPECTS NOT CERTIFIED TO BY THE COTY ENGINEER.
BENEFICIARY: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR:	THE THE WAY TO DESCRIBE STREET STREET FOR THE STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STR
MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION	BY: DATE
BENEFICIARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED DECEMBER 3, 2009 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2009–1828344, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.	DEM J, BOULDIN P.L.S. 7842 DXPRES 12/31/10
BY: Gont Present BY: KANN CONS PASADENA APTS-20 LLC. (OWNER)	BASIS OF BEARINGS THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE BEARING NOT'32'45"W OF THE CENTERLINE OF ST. JOHN MANUEL & SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY, FILED IN BOOK 193, PAGES 29 TO 31, INCLUSING, OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RECORDS OF LINES.
A DELAWARE UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
BY: CITY VENTURES, LLC,	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL CERTIFICATES HAVE BEEN FILED AND DEPOSITS HAVE BEEN MADE THAT ARE REQUIRED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 66492 AND 66493 OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT.
A DELAWARE LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY, ITS SOLE MEMBER	EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERMSORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BY: CITY VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC, A DELIMINE LIMITED LIMITUY COMPANY, ITS MANAGIN BEUBER	DEPUTY OATE
9Y: MARK BUCKNING PRESIDENT	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SECURITY IN THE AUGUST OF \$ WIS BEEN FILED WITH THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOMEO OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS AMOELES AS SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES ON THE LAND SHOWN ON HAP OF TRUCT IND. 63103 AS REQUIRED BY LAW.
	EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERMISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	BY: CATE
	DEPUTY
	CONDOMINIUM NOTE

SEE SHEETS 2 AND 3 FOR ADDITIONAL OWNER'S AND BENEFICIARY SIGNATURES SEE SHEETS 4, 5 AND 6 FOR NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS SEE SHEET 7 FOR SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 OF THIS TRACT ARE APPROVED AS CONDOMINUM LOTS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 1350 ET SEO, OF THE CYLL CODE. THIS TRACT ANTHORIZES A MADIGIMUM OF 270 CONDOMINUM LINES THERE MELL SEA MADIGIMUM OF 280 CONDOMINUM LINES ON LOTS 1 AND 2, AND 70 CONDOMINUM LINES ON LOTS 3, 5, 9, AND 16. IN ADDITION, THIS TROCT ANTHORIZES A MADIGIMUM OF TWO CONDOMINUM LINES ON LOTS 1 AND 2 (COMBINED) FOR AM ASSISTED LAWRE FACILITY AND SERVICE.

17 NUMBERED LOTS 2 LETTERED LOTS 20.669 Acres

TRACT NO. 063103

SHEET 2 OF 18 SHEETS

IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 5 INCLUSIVE OF HULETT C. MERRITT TERRICE TRACT, IN BOOK 6 PAGE 141 OF MAPS; LOTS 1 TO 6 INCLUSIVE OF G. ROSCOE
THOMAS SUBDIVISION, IN BOOK 15 PAGE 53 OF MISCELLIAEOUS RECORDS; A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, LOTS 15 TO 20 INCLUSIVE, LOT 35 AND A PORTION OF
LOT 37 OF KERNACHAM AND ARRONION'S SUBDIVISION IN BOOK 16 PAGE 92 OF MISCELLIAEOUS RECORDS; PORTIONS OF LOTS 13 TO TIS 13 TO 18, INCLUSIVE OF THE DR.
CONGAR ROME TRACT IN BOOK 14 PAGE 52 OF MISCELLIAEOUS RECORDS; PORTIONS OF LOTS 74 TO 79 INCLUSIVE OF DR. CONGAR TRACT IN BOOK 7 PAGE 74 OF
MISCELLIAEOUS RECORDS; LOTS 3 TO 7 INCLUSIVE, 17, 18 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 2 OF ROSE 30 SUBDIVISION ON 16 PAGE 5 OF MISCELLIAEOUS RECORDS;
LOT 2 AND A PORTION OF LOT 1 OF LEMS J. MERRITT PLACE IN BOOK 6 PAGE 149 OF MAPS; TOCETHER WITH OLCOTT PLACE AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF THE
KERNACHAM AND ARROLD'S SUBDIVISION (N. AND ARRONIC SUBDIVISION) ON THE MAP OF ROSE SUBBINISION AND THE MAP OF DR. CONGAR TRACT,
WACTED BY RESOLUTION ON 402, RECORDED SPETIBLER 23, 1996 AS INSTRUMENT IN O. 2125, IN BOOK 0—306 PAGE 233, OFFICIAL RECORDS; TOCETHER WITH CAMPON STREET AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROSE'S SUBBINISION AND THE MAP OF DR. CONGAR TRACT,
WACTED BY RESOLUTION ON 402, RECORDED SPETIBLER 23, 1996 AS INSTRUMENT IN O. 2125, IN BOOK 0—306 PAGE 233, OFFICIAL RECORDS; TOCETHER WITH
CAMPON STREET AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF RESOLUTION NO. 8701, RECORDED CONTRICTER WITH
CAMPON STREET AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROSE SINGELIAE ONLY.

NO. 4702, IN BOOK D-2905 PAGE 560, OFFICIAL RECORDS.	DI RESOLUTION NO. 0027, RECORDED MAI 14, 1960 AS INSTROMENT	
ADAMS-STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN	A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687	
DATE OF SURVEY: MARCH, 2005		
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES		
OWNER'S STATEMENT	BGM PASADENA, LLC, A CULFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (OWNER)	
WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF OR ARE INTERESTED IN THE LANDS INCLUDED WITHIN THE SUBDOMSON SHOWN ON THIS MAP WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BONDER LINES AND WE CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF SAID MAP AND SUBDOMSON.	BY:	
WE HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE CITY OF PASADENA EASEMENTS FOR PUBLIC UTILITY AND WATER LINE PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON.	NUIE: GREE CAUSTY ITS: MANAGER	
BENEFICIARY:		
CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK, A CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION		
BENEFICIARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2006 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 06-2148734, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.	BENEFICIARIES:	
	CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK, A CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION	
8Y:	BENEROARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED JULY 21, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 05—1721790, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. ALSO BENEFOLIARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED JULY 21, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 05—1721792, OFFICIAL RECORDS.	
	BY:	
PASADENA APTS-7 LLC, (OWNER) A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
8Y: CITY VENTURES, LLC, A DELWARE LIMITED LIMBUTY COMPANY, ITS SOLE MEMBER	DOVE STREET CAPITAL LENDERS, LLC, A CULFORNA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BENEFICIARY WINDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED OCTOBER 4, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 05-2388338, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. ASSO BENEFICARY WINDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED OCTOBER 22, 2007 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2007-2389808, OFFICIAL RECORDS.	
BY: CITY VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC, A DELAWASE UNITED LABILITY COMPANY, ITS MANAGEM MEMBER	on Heil B. Amol	
BY: MARK BUCKLAND, CONSIDERT	KEITH B. SMITH, AS TRUSTEE OF THE SMITH TRUST, DATED AUGUST 7, 1990 BONDPOUNT UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2006 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 06-2387278, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.	
PASADENA LOTS-70 LLC, (OWNER) A DELAWARE LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY	on thereb B. Annel to	
BY: CITY VENTURES, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LUBBUTY COMPANY,		
ITS SOLE MEMBER	EAST WEST BANK	
BY: CITY VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE UNITED LABILITY COMPANY,	BENEFICIARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED MAY 25, 2007 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2007—1276046, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.	
BY: WANGING MEMBER BUYLAND, PRESIDENT	BY:	
* - MANN DOWNTHIN, PREDICENT		
	BERNICE P. EINUM, ON BEHALF OF AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE EINUM TRUST, DATED JUNE 27, 1988 BEHEFICARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED MARCH 26, 2008 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2008-518303, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.	
	Br. Mrsy Rottagen, Suscerer Truster	

17 NUMBERED LOTS 2 LETTERED LOTS 20,669 Acres

TRACT NO. 063103

SHEET 3 OF 18 SHEETS

IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 5 INCLUSIVE OF HULETT C. MERRITT TERRACE TRACT, IN BOOK 6 PAGE 141 OF IMAPS; LOTS 1 TO 6 INCLUSIVE OF C. ROSCOE
THOMAS SUBDIVISION, IN BOOK 15 PAGE 53 OF MISCIELLANEOUS RECORDS; A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, LOTS 15 TO 20 INCLUSIVE, LOT 35 AND A PORTION OF
LOT 37 OF REMANSHAM AND ARRONDID'S SUBDIVISION IN BOOK 16 PAGE 22 OF MISCIELLANEOUS RECORDS; PORTIONS OF LOTS 74 TO 79 INCLISIVE OF DR. CONGAR TRACT IN BOOK 17 PAGE 74 OF
CONGAR HOME TRACT IN BOOK 14 PAGE 52 OF MISCIELLANEOUS RECORDS; PORTIONS OF LOTS 74 TO 79 INCLISIVE OF DR. CONGAR TRACT IN BOOK 7 PAGE 74 OF
MISCIELLANEOUS RECORDS; LOTS 3 TO 7 INCLISIVE, 17, 18 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 27 ROSC SUBDIVISION IN BOOK 16 PAGE 55 OF MISCIELLANEOUS RECORDS;
LOT 2 AND A PORTION OF LOT 1 OF LEINS J. MERRITT PLACE IN BOOK 6 PAGE 149 OF MAPS; TOGETHER WITH OLCOTT PLACE AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF THE
KERNACHAN AND ARNOLD'S SUBDIVISION, WACATED BY RESOLUTION NO. 6701, RECORDED COTOBER 31, 1986 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2218, IN BOOK D-3-469 PAGE 838,
OFFICIAL RECORDS; TOGETHER WITH TERRACE ORNE AND GROVE STREET AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROSS "SUBDIVISION NO. 402, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2152, IN BOOK D-4505 PAGE 223, RECORDED MAY 14, 1985 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 4702, IN BOOK D-3-205 PAGE 540, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

ADAMS-STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687 DATE OF SURVEY: MARCH, 2005

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

OWNER'S STATEMENT

WE HERBERY STATE. THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF OR ARE INTERESTED IN THE LANDS INCLUDED WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN ON THAT MAY WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BOYDER LINES AND WE CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FLINK OF SAID MAY AND SUBDIVISION.

WE HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE CITY OF PASADENA EASEMENTS FOR PUBLIC UTILITY AND WATER LINE PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON.

SUNRISE PASADENA CA SENIOR LIVING, LLC, (OWNER) A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BY: SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING INVESTMENTS, INC.,

BY: SUNKISE SERVICE IS SOLE IN A MINE PRINCIPORATION, ITS SOLE IN A MINE PRINCIPORATIO

BENEFICIARY:

SUNRISE PASADENA CA SENIOR LIVING, LLC, A CALFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BENEFICARY UNDER DEED OF TRUST RECORDED JALY 02, 2007 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2007-1579030 NO RE-RECORDED OCTOBER 09, 2007 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2007-2301256 BOTH OF OFFICE RECORDED OCTOBER 09, 2007 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2007-2301256 BOTH OF OFFICE RECORDS.

BY: SUMRISE SEATIOR LIVING INVESTMENTS, INC., A VIRGINIAL SEATION, 173 SOLE MEMBER

NAME:

NAME:

PRILITY MEMBERS ATTOM.

SEE SHEET 1 AND 2 FOR ADDITIONAL OWNER'S AND BENEFICIARY SIGNATURES SEE SHEET 4, 5 AND 6 FOR NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS SEE SHEET 7 FOR SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

SHEET 4 OF 18

TRACT NO. 063103
IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ADAMS - STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

COUNTY OF OBANGE SS	
et. (ns Alexalan	
St. Les Angeles ON Morth & 9 NORTH MUSIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GENERAL HELES TOWNS AND PERSONALLY APPEARED GENERAL HOLES TOWNS	
MHO PROMED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (SA/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWINDEDED TO ME THAT (MAJARIAG/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (MAJARIAG/THEY) AUTHORIZED CAPACTIVITIES), AND THAT BY (MAJARIAC/THERY) SCHATLINE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.	
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	
NOTATE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN JUST PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN JUST PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN JUST PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS OF BUSI	
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS	
COUNTY OF PRIME SECURITY OF PR	
ON March 31, 2010, 2010, BEFORE HE, SISAN TUSTING, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PETSONALLY APPEARED Andre Chaus Y And Chaires	
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE MAME(S) FRÉ/ARE) SUSSEMED TO THE WITHIN HISTRIBURENT AND ACKNOMEDIGED TO ME THAT (HE/FMES/THEY) EXCUTION THE SAME IN (MES/HER/THEIR) AUTHORIZED CAPACTY(CS). AND THAT IS (MES/HES/THEY) EXCUTION (S) ON THE ENTRAUBLY THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, DECOMED THE INSTRUMENT.	
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of caufornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	
O'CLAST THE LAND TO THE MAN PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN ACLASTICATION OF THE MAN PRINCIPAL PLACE OUNTY MY COMMISSION ON IS 1691649 PRINTED MARIE: SUSAN TUSING	
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF DISEPTENT STATE OF DISEPTENT SS	
COUNTY OF GRANCE SS Guelling for ON Section for 17th 2010 DEPORT UP Devotion T Told 1.	
ON <u>September 17th</u> 2010, BEFORE ME, <u>Dorothy J. Dellarco</u> , A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPENED <u>Janet Prewitt AsstVP and</u> <u>Karen Carr Asst Secretary</u>	
PRIVATE ON THE PASS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (6/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN NEXTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (NEW-HER/THEY) EXCUTED THE SAME (NEW-HER/THER) AUTHORIZED CAPACHY(S), AND THAT SY (NEW-HER/THEY) SCHMUTE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE EMITTY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) CHECO, DECOUNTED THIS INSTRUMENT.	
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL **ROTARY PROBLE IN AND FOR SAID STATE AS	
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CAUFORNA) NY PRINCIPAL PLAND FOR SAID STATE ACT IS IN BLACKING COUNTY INTOMINISSION NO. IS 2294040 NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CAUFORNA) SS	
NOTARY PEBLIC IN AND FOR SHID STATE AS IN CHARLES HAVE FOR SHID STATE AS IN CHARLES HAVE COUNTY INTO MATE: Docathy S. Defface o NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CALIFORNA) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE S	
NOTARY PUBLIC PLAND FOR SHO STATE AS NOTARY PERIOD AND FOR SHO STATE AS NOTARY PERIOD PLAND COUNTY NY CORRESSON AD 15 2294040 NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CALFORNIA SS COUNTY OF GRANGE NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, MICHAEL BOLLETON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, BULLIAND NOTARY PUBLIC PERSONALLY APPEARED AND BEFORE ME, BU	
NOTARY PROJECT IN AND FOR SHID STATE AS IN COUNTY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CHARLESTON OF THE COUNTY IN CONTRISSION AND IS 2294040 NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS ON MAY CH 28th 2011 BEFORE ME, MULTICLE Behavior, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED MAY BULL COMMENTS.	
ANTARY ARE IN ANY FOR SAD STATE AT THE WAY OF THE ENTITY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS SOUTH INTOMINISSION AND IS 2294040 MY CAMASSION FORMERS PRINTED ANTE: Dackby S. Defface o MOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CALFORNIA)S COUNTY OF ORANGE)S ON MAY CH. 22 2011 ON MAY CH. 22 2011 PROVED TO WE ON THE BASS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(I) WHOSE NAME(I) AND THE PROVED TO WE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACHOMILEDGED TO ME THAT THE SECURITY OF THE CHIEF OF THE STATE OF CALFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PANGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
NOTARY HOBIC IN AND FOR SHO STATE AS IN CHARLEST PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN LIBERTY COUNTY INTONNISSION NO. IS 2294040 NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CULFORNIA SSTATE OF CULFORNIA STATE OF CULFORNIA ST	

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

SEE SHEETS 1, 2 AND 3 FOR OWNER'S AND BENEFICIARY SIGNATURES SEE SHEET 5 AND 6 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SEE SHEET 7 FOR SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

SHEET 5 OF 18

TRACT NO. 063103
IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ADAMS - STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)SS
,	OUNTY OF CONTROLLES ON MARCH 31, 2010 2010, REFORE NE JACKIE NA JIAYIAN
ON MAYCH 28th 2010 BEFORE ME. MULLELLE BELIGINARY. A MOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONNULY APPEARED MOUNTS. BLACK BLACK	NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GREG GOVERLY
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (\$)/APC) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACHOMILEDGED TO ME THAT (\$\overline{P}\)) SECURED THE SAME IN (\$\overline{P}\)) SUBSCRIBERY SUPPORTED CAPACITY(\$\overline{P}\)), AND THAT BY (\$\overline{P}\)) SUBSCRIBERY S	PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMBENCE TO BE THE PERSON(8) WHOSE NAME(8) (S/MR) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE/MSE/)WHY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/MSE/MSH) AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(SIS), AND THAT BY (HIS/MSE/)CHEN) SCHATURGED ON THE RETRUMENT THE PERSON(\$6) ON THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(\$6) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS IN HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTATIVE DE DISTAND STATE NY COMMISSION NO. IS 188409	HOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IN LOS RINGERS S IN LOS RINGERS COUNTY MY COMMISSION NO. IS 1841623
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CALIFORNA) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE	STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS
	COUNTY OF PRINCE
ON MAYCH 28th 20th BEFORE WE. MICHELLE PSCHANNON. A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONNULY APPEARED MAYK BANCKLAND	ON May 31, 2010, 2010, BEFORE ME, Margaret A. Estwict.
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPENOE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) ((\$\frac{1}{2}\text{FC}\)) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT ((\$\frac{1}{2}\text{FC}\)) FURTHER OF THE OFFICE OF SATISFACTURES), AND THAT BY ((\$\frac{1}{2}\text{FC}\)) AND THAT BY ((\$\frac{1}{2}\text{FC}\).	PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(§) WHOSE NAME(§) (IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE/SHE/HEY) EXECUTED THE JAME IN (JUSYHER/JEHRY) AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IEST, AND THAT BY \$445/HER/JHERY SIGNATURE(§) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(§) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(§) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN COMMISSION FOR SEA SHAPE PRINTED NAME: NA	MOLANTE C. EFT. C. MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CONTRIBUTE OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF THE PRINCIPAL
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF GRANGE	STATE OF CAUFORNIA) SS COUNTY OF GRANCE)
Los Angoles	,
ON LANGUAY 4. 2018, BEFORE WE. CAYNELLO. S. HO NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONNLLY APPEARED ROBERT LO	ON NOVEMBER 8, 2010, BEFORE ME, MULHELLE BOHANNOY), A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED LEVEL B. SMITH
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(5) WHOSE NAME(8) (S/APE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/HER/THER) AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ES), AND THAT BY (HIS/HER/THEM) SIGNATURE(5) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(5) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(5) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMBENCE TO BE THE PERSON(§) WHOSE NAME(§) (\$\infty\) Subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (\$\infty\); subscribed to the that (\$\infty\); subscribed to me that of the person(§) on the instrument the person(§) acted, executed this instrument.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	WITNESS BY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IN COMMISSION EXPIRES: HIGUEST 15, 2013 WY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN LES MIGHEST. COUNTY WY DAMISSION NO. IS 1855-684	WY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CARDINGS COUNTY BY COMMISSION DRIFTS STATE ALL AND A PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN CARDINGS COUNTY BY COMMISSION NO. IS 1882409 2
	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE)
	ON November & 2010, BEFORE HE MUMBLE BOHANTON, A NOTIFY PUBLIC, PERSONNLY APPEARED LEAST B. Smith
	PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(§) WHOSE NAME(§) (\$7 ARC) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (\$15 SAF_THAT) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (\$15 SAF_THAT) AUTHORIZED CUPNITY(\$15), AND THAT BY \$15 SATINGED(\$1) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PRESON(\$1) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(\$1) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	WITHERS OF HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL WITHERS OF HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE WY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN ADDRESS OF COUNTY WY COMMISSION DO IS TO SEAL PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN ADDRESS OF COUNTY WY COMMISSION TO IS TO SEAL WY COMMISSION NO. IS TO SEAL WY COM

SEE SHEETS 1, 2 AND 3 FOR OWNER'S AND BENEFICIARY SIGNATURES SEE SHEET 4 AND 6 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SEE SHEET 7 FOR SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

SHEET 6 OF 18

TRACT NO. 063103
IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ADAMS - STREETER CIVIL ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CALFFORMA) FAIR FAIR (SS
COUNTY OF GRANGE)
ON September 26 2011, BEFORE HE SUSAN L. TIMBER A. A. NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Philip Kroakin vice president of Sporise
Senior Living lavestments, lac. WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE INAME(S)
(IS/ANC) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE/SHE/THEN) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/AFR/THINN) AUTHORIZED CARACTYVIES), AND THAT BY (HIS/AIGE/THINN)
SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GALIFORMA THAT THE FORECOME PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
HOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IS IN _ENGLESS COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAD STATE IS IN FAIFFAX COUNTY NY COMMISSION DO IS 182.399 PRINTED HAME: SUSAN L-TICHARE
France Power Strange S
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CHEFORMA) FAMERAY ISS
COUNTY OF GRANGE
ON <u>September 26</u> 2011, before he, <u>Susan L. Timpner</u> , A notary public, personally appeared <u>Pailip Kroskin</u> , vice president of
SURPLY SERIEC LIVE OF THE STATE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S)
(IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE/SHE/THEY)
EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/HER/THER) AUTHORIZED CAPACTY(IES), AND THAT BY (HIS/HER/THEIR) SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE
PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE
FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IS IN FARFACE OF BUSINESS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 2/3/12 MY COMMISSION NO. IS 132342 PRINTED NAME: SYSTEM L. Transpier
NATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CAUFORNA.)
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS STATE OF CAUFORNIA SSS COUNTY OF DRANGE SSS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS COUNTY OF GRANGE)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SSS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CAUFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON 2010, BEFORE ME,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE 2010, BEFORE ME,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF DRANGE ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE \$\) ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SSS COUNTY OF ORANGE SSS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF GRANGE SS COUNTY OF GRANGE SSS COUNTY OF GRANGE SSS COUNTY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE S ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE 2010, BEFORE ME,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE 2010, BEFORE ME,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF ORANGE SS ON

SEE SHEETS 1 AND 2 FOR OWNER'S AND BENEFICIARY SIGNATURES SEE SHEET 4 AND 5 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SEE SHEET 5 FOR SIGNATURE OMISSIONS

SHEET 7 OF 18

TRACT NO. 063103
IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ADAMS - STREETER CML ENGINEERS, INC. JAN A. ADAMS, R.C.E. 21687 LOTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 AND 16 ARE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF CALFORNIA)	STATE OF CAUFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE SS	COUNTY OF ORANGE SS
ON 2010, BEFORE WE,, A MOTATY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED,	ON
PROMED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN HISTRIMENT AND ACHORMEDOED TO ME THAT (ME/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (MIS/REPATRIEN) AUTHORISED OPPOSITIVES). AND THAT BY (MES/HER/THERY) SKOMUTURES) ON THE RETRIMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) CALLED, EXECUTED THIS AUSTRIMENT.	PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE INMME(S) ((6)/ME) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACMOINGEDED TO ME THAT ((HE/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/HER/THER) AUTHORIZED CAPACTIVES). AND THAT IF ((HE/SHE/THER)) SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, DECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENULTY OF PERULTY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORECOMP PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of california that the forecoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IS IN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IS IN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
ON	
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS/ME) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ADMONISCORED TO ME THAT (HE/SHE/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (INS/HER/THER) AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ES), AND THAT BY (INS/HER/THER) SCHAUTURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.	SIGNATURE OMISSIONS THE SIGNATURE OF THE PARTIES NAMED HERBINAFTER AS OWNERS OF THE INTEREST SET FORTH MAY BE OMITTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 86436 (a)(3)(A)(-WH) OF THE SUBBONSION MAP, ACT, THER INTEREST IS SUCH THAT IT OWN NOT RIPPON INTO A FEE TITLE AND SAID.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	SIGNATURES ARE NOT REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AGENCY. 1. THE SIGNATURE OF THE WORLDWIDE CHURCH OF GOD, A CAUFORNIA NON-PROFIT RELIGIOUS
WITHESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	CORPORATION AND AMBASSADOR ACQUISITION COLUTION PARTNERS, LLC., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITY, ROADWAY AND WALKWAY ACCESS PURPOSES
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE MY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. IS N	RECORDED MAY 14, 2004 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04—1227591, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04—1227592 AND AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04—1227593 ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS (DOCUMENT NO. 04—1227591 IS BLANKET IN MITURE).
	 THE SIGNATURE OF BIGN PASADENA, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LUBILITY COMPANY UNDER AN EXEMINE TOR ROSE PANDE GRANDSTAND PURPOSES FORDED JULY 21, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 05-1721787 AND INSTRUMENT NO. 05-1721788 BOTH OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	 The signature of 8GM pasadena, LLC, a caufornia limited liability company and aacp properties LLC, a delaware limited liability company under an easement for drayeway
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COURTY OF GRANGE	PURPOSES RECORDED JULY 21, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 05-1721789 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
ON 2010. BEFORE ME.	4. THE SCHATURE OF MARANATHA HIGH SCHOOL UNDER AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITY PURPOSES RECORDED MAY 14, 2004 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 04-1227598 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. (SAID EASEMENT IS BLANKET IN NATURE)
NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED	 THE SIGNATURE OF THE CITY OF PASADENA UNDER AN EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND PUBLIC UTILITIES AND INCIDENTIAL PURPOSES RECORDED JANUARY 14, 1974 AS INSTRUMENT NOS. 1731 AND 1732, BOTH OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
(IS/ARE) SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOMEDGED TO ME THAT (ME/SME/THEY) EXECUTED THE SAME IN (MS/MER/THOR) AUTHORIZED CAPACTY(IES), AND THAT BY (MS/MER/THER) SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHULF OF WHICH THE	 THE SIGNATURE OF THE CITY OF PASADENA UNDER AN EASEMENT FOR LICHT AND POWER UTILITIES AND INCIDENTIAL PURPOSES RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 1969 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 3586 OF OFFICIAL RECORDER.
PERSON(S) ACTED, DECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERLURY HUDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA THAT THE FORECOME PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	 The Signature of the city of pasadena, a municipal corporation under an easement for public utilities and sanitary sener purposes, recorded september 23, 1969 as instrument no. 2145, in Book 0—4505, page 230 of optical records.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	 THE SIGNATURE OF DB PASADENA HOLDCO LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIMBLITY COMPANY UNDER AN EXSELIENT FOR LIMIDSCAPING AND APPRITENMENTS PURPOSES RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 2008 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 80-2131827 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, (SUD EXSENTING IS INDETERMENT IS INDETERMENT IN THE PROPERTY.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE NY PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN COUNTY	NATURE).
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	 THE SONATURE OF DB PASADONA HOLDOO LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LABRILTY COMPANY UNDER AN EXCELLENT FOR LUNGSCHPIEN ON POPURTEWARES PURPOSES RECORDO DECEMBER, 4, 2008 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 08-2131628 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. (SAD EXSEMENT IS INDETERMINATE IN NATURE).
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	10. THE SIGNATURE OF DB PASADENA HOLDCO LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS	Under an easement for ingress, egress and incidental purposes thereof recorded december 19, 2008 as instrument no. 08-2232727 of official records. (Said Easement is
COUNTY OF DRANGE	INDETERMINATE IN NATURE).
ON	 THE SCHUTURE OF THE CITY OF PASADORA, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION LINGER AN EXSENDIT FOR WATER, LIGHT, POWER, TELEPHORE AND GAS PHINTOSES, RECORDED MAY 14, 1965 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 4702 IN BOOK D-2905, PAGE 560 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
, who proved to we on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ((s/AME) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/Sme/Ther) executed the same in (his/Her/Ther) authorized capacity(es), and that by (his/Her/Ther)	 THE SIGNATURE OF OB PASAGENA HOLDCO LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY UNDER AN EXEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE USE OF DRIVENMY AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES THEREOF RECORDED MAY 13, 2009 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 09-0707384 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT.	 THE SIGNATURE OF BOIN PASADENA, LLC, A CHUFORNIA LIMITED LUBILITY COMPANY, AND AACP PROPERTIES LLC, A DELAWINE LIMITED LUBILITY COMPANY UNDER AH EASIDEDT FOR DRIVENAY PUMPOSES RECORDED JULY 21, 2005 & INSTRUMENT NO. 05-17278-66 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	14. THE SIGNATURE OF ANIBASSADOR ACQUISITION COALITION PARTNERS II LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENT RECORDED JULY 21, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 65-1721781 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	INSTRUMENT NO. 05-1721781 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE IS IN PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: COUNTY	





















